

☐
I T E M NO.3 0 1

COUR T NO.7

S E C T I O N XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

AR B I T R A T I O N P E T I T I O N NO. 5 OF 2 0 0 8 (For Prel. Hearing

)

M/S DOZCO INDI A P. L T D .

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

M/S DOOSAN INF R A CO R E CO.L T D . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 1 4 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwa natha n, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Srikala Gurukris h n a Kuma r, Adv.
(For R- 1)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
OR D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Counsel for respondent No. 1, present in Court, accepts notice
and waives service of formal notice.

Let notice issue to other unserved respondents.

.....J.

.....
(A.K. MATHU R)