

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 5 OF 2008

M/S DOZCO INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOOSAN INFRACORE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit, if any. List the matter thereafter.

Unserved respondents be served in the meantime.

(V.S. SIRPURKAR)

.....J.

NEW DELHI;
OCTOBER 13, 2008.