

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 5 OF 2008

M/S DOZCO INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOOSAN INFRACORE CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

(With IA No.2-appln. for c/d in filing counter affidavit)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

+For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Put up after four weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER