

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 5 OF 2008

M/S. DOZCO INDIA P. LTD.

...PETITIONER (S)

Versus

M/S. DOOSAN INFRACTORE CO. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDNET (S)

[with appln. for c/delay in filing counter-affidavit and office report)

BEFORE :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner: Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.

For Respondent: Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment on account of personal inconvenience, list this matter after one week.

.....J.
(V.S.SIRPURKAR)

NEW DELHI,
JANUARY 18, 2010