

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 5 OF 2008

M/S DOZCO INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S DOOSAN INFRACORE CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit and office report )

Date: 25/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Srikala Gurukrishna Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard the Learned Counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any shall be filed within a week.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
COURT MASTER